

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION V SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF CATANDUANES FEB 0 2 2021

February 2, 2021

DIVISION MEMORANDUMOSDS-SGOD-DM-**040**, s. 2021

COMPOSITION OF THE DIVISION REVIEW AND EVALUATION COMMITTEE (DREC)

TO: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Chief of SGOD and CID

All Education Program Supervisors and PSDSs

Unit/Section Heads

Elementary and Secondary School Heads

All Others Concerned

1. In compliance with the DepEd Order No. 40, s. 2014 dated August 26, 2012 Re: Establishment, Merging, Conversion, and Naming/Renaming of Public Schools, and Separation of Public School Annexes in Basic Education dated August 26, 2014, this Office creates and organizes the Division Review and Evaluation Committee (DREC) composed of the following:

Chair

Schools Division Superintendent

Co-Chair

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Members

Division Administrative Officer

Division Planning Officer

Division Accountant and/or Division Budget Officer Public Schools District Supervisor (for elementary level)

SGOD and CID Chief Education Supervisors (for high school level)

In-Charge of Education Facilities Section

PTA Federation President

2. For information and guidance.

MA. LUISA T-PELA ROSA
Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Reference:

DepEd Order No. 40, 2014

Dated December 23, 2020

To be included in the Perpetual Index

under the following subjects:

REVIEW AND EVALUATION

ESTABLISHMENT, MERGING,

CONVERSION AND NAMING/RENAMING

SEPARATION OF PUBLIC SCHOOL ANNEXES

 $\mbox{MJSR/rcb/DM2021}$ COMPOSITION OF THE DIVISION REVIEW AND EVALUATION COMMITTEE (DREC) PRS/February 2, 2021

